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malt liguor between t_l_1§ hours o_f 1:00 a.m. E 8:00 a.m., while Q person i_s within 
3 disorderly house, i_s prima facie evidence Q; @ person knew i_t t_o Q 2_1 

disorderly house. » 

Subd. _5_. LOCAL REGULATION. Subdivisions 1 t9_ 5 do n_ot prohibit 
or restrict Q local governmental y_ni_t from imposing more restrictive provisions. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective August _1_, 1985, gig applies 39 crimes committed gr_1 g after tlgt date. 
Approved May 31, 1985 

CHAPTER 278 — H.F.No. 83 
An act relating to courts,‘ authorizing the chief judge in Hennepin and Ramsey 

counties to extend the principal assignment of certain juvenile court judges. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [260.0191] DESIGNATION OF JUVENILE COURT 

JUDGE.
_ 

Notwithstanding the provisions gj Minnesota Statutes, section 260.019, 
subdivision i t_l_i_§ c_h_ie_f judge Q I-Iennepin an_d Ramsey counties M designate 
a_ny judge jg 11431: cases under sections 260.011 t_o 260.301 g a_ principal 

assignment regardless o_f l£)_vy lgng Q13 judge gs served o_n tlfl assignment. 
Sec. 2. REPEALER. 
Section _1_ i_s repealed effective August L 1989. 
Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 gig 2 gig effective Q13 day following f_i3gl_ enactment. 

Approved May 31, 1985 

CHAPTER 279 — H.F.No. 535 
An act relating to health; restricting the use of lead in pipes, solders, and flux; 

requiring schooIs.to flush certain pipes; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 123.36, 
by adding a subdivision; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 326. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 123.36, is amended by add- 

ing a subdivision to read: 
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